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DATES FOR YOUR DIARY: 

 

We are not yet able to send any dates for Masses or the sacraments. Once Father George has 

joined us (November) I will share these with you as soon as possible. Generally, First Holy 

Communion and The Sacrament of Reconciliation take place in May and Confirmation in June. 

 

Please note, the school calendar can also be viewed via our website: 

https://www.stanthonyscpa.co.uk/parents/calendar/ 

 

Monday 25th September Coffee morning to welcome new nursery and Reception 
parents (all parents from Nursery and Reception are welcome) 
9-10am – PTFA event 

Monday 25th September PTFA AGM 5-6pm 

Wednesday 27th September Arthog Residential – parents meeting (Y6) 3:20pm 

Wednesday 4th October Early closure – 12:45pm – THERE WILL BE NO 
AFTERNOON NURSERY AVAILABLE ON THIS DAY. 
Children will still receive their school dinner. 

Friday 6th October  St Stephen’s Class assembly – parents welcome – enter at 
2:30 for a prompt start. We will not be able to accommodate late comers. 

Thursday 12th October Harvest Festival (Pupils Only) – please send donations of 
cans, bottles and dried food which will be donated to The 
Brothers of The Good Shepherd 

Friday 13th October St Cecilia’s Class assembly – parents welcome – enter at 2:30 
for a prompt start. We will not be able to accommodate late comers. 

Monday 16th October Open Classroom Nursery 8:45am and 12:45pm 

Tuesday 17th October Open Classroom Reception 2pm 

Wednesday 18th October Open Classroom KS1 11am 

Thursday 19th October Open Classroom LKS2 2pm 

Friday 20th October Open Classroom UKS2 9am 

Friday 20th October Wear RED for ‘Show racism the red card’ day. 

Wednesday 25th October Parents’ Evening On-site 3:40-6:30pm 

Thursday 26th October Parents’ Evening On-site 4-7pm 

Friday 27th October SCHOOL CLOSED – INSET DAY 

mailto:office@stanthonyscpa.co.uk
http://www.stanthonyscatholicschool.co.uk/
https://www.stanthonyscpa.co.uk/parents/calendar/
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Monday 30th October – Friday 
3rd November  

SCHOOL CLOSED – HALF TERM 

Monday 6th November Y6 pupils height and weight checks – school nurse team 

Wednesday 8th November Reception Parents – phonic workshop 9am 

Thursday 9th November Reception – Y6 pupils – flu vaccine programme 

Friday 10th November St Maximilian’s Class assembly – parents welcome – enter at 
2:30 for a prompt start. We will not be able to accommodate late comers. 

Monday 13th November Anti-bullying week starts ODD SOCKS DAY (children to wear 
full uniform but to have odd/silly socks in recognition that it’s 
okay to be different) 

Thursday 16th November School photographs (Siblings who are not in school can attend 
for group photos at 8am. Please come to the front of school) 

Friday 17th November St Mary Magdalene’s Class assembly – parents welcome – 
enter at 2:30 for a prompt start. We will not be able to accommodate late 

comers. 
Wednesday 22nd to Friday 24th 
November 

Y6 Arthog Outdoor Pursuits Residential  

Friday 24th November St Bernadette’s Class assembly – parents welcome – enter at 
2:30 for a prompt start. We will not be able to accommodate late comers. 

Friday 1st December St Patrick’s Class assembly – parents welcome – enter at 2:30 
for a prompt start. We will not be able to accommodate late comers. 

Monday 4th December Vaccine catch-up for any absentees 

w/b Monday 11th December Nursery and Reception Nativity activities will take place during 
this week. Details confirmed before half term. 

Wednesday 20th December Reception/KS1 Christmas disco 2pm; KS2 Disco 3:15 – 
4:30pm. All children to come to school in their Disco clothes 

Thursday 21st December Carol Service KS1+2 2pm 

Friday 22nd December  Break up for Christmas – early finish 2:15pm; (Nursery 
2:30pm) 

Monday 25/12 – Friday 5/1 SCHOOL CLOSED – CHRISTMAS BREAK 

Monday 8th January Back to school 

Friday 19th January St John Bosco’s Class assembly – parents welcome – enter at 
2:30 for a prompt start. We will not be able to accommodate late comers. 

Friday 26th January St Martin’s Class assembly – parents welcome – enter at 2:30 
for a prompt start. We will not be able to accommodate late comers. 

Friday 2nd February St Veronica’s Class assembly – parents welcome – enter at 
2:30 for a prompt start. We will not be able to accommodate late comers. 

Wednesday 7th February Online Parents’’ Evening  

Thursday 8th February Online Parents’’ Evening 

Friday 9th February SCHOOL CLOSED – INSET DAY 

Monday 12/2-Friday 16/2 SCHOOL CLOSED – HALF TERM 

Friday 23rd February St Francis’s Class assembly – parents welcome – enter at 2:30 
for a prompt start. We will not be able to accommodate late comers. 

Friday 1st March St Joseph’s Class assembly – parents welcome – enter at 2:30 
for a prompt start. We will not be able to accommodate late comers. 

Monday 4th March Mothers’ Day shop available in school this week (PTFA) 

Wednesday 6th March Reception Parents – Phonic Workshop 9am 

Friday 8th March St Stephen’s Class assembly – parents welcome – enter at 
2:30 for a prompt start. We will not be able to accommodate late comers. 
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Friday 15th March St Cecilia’s Class assembly – parents welcome – enter at 2:30 
for a prompt start. We will not be able to accommodate late comers. 

Friday 22nd March St Maximilian’s Class assembly – parents welcome – enter at 
1:30pm for a prompt start. We will not be able to accommodate late comers. 

Friday 22nd March Break up for Easter – early finish 2:15pm; (Nursery 2:30pm) 

Monday 25/3-Friday 5/4 SCHOOL CLOSED – EASTER HOLIDAY 

Monday 8th April Back to school 

Friday 19th April St Mary Magdalene’s Class assembly – parents welcome – 
enter at 2:30 for a prompt start. We will not be able to accommodate late 

comers. 
Friday 25th April St Bernadette’s Class assembly – parents welcome – enter at 

2:30 for a prompt start. We will not be able to accommodate late comers. 

Monday 29th April Open Classroom Nursery 8:45am and 12:45pm 

Tuesday 30th April Open Classroom Reception 2pm 

Wednesday 1st May Open Classroom KS1 9am 

Thursday 2nd May Open Classroom LKS2 9pm 

Friday 3rd May Open Classroom UKS2 9am 

Friday 3rd May St Patrick’s Class assembly – parents welcome – enter at 2:30 
for a prompt start. We will not be able to accommodate late comers. 

Friday 10th May St John Bosco’s Class assembly – parents welcome – enter at 
2:30 for a prompt start. We will not be able to accommodate late comers. 

Monday 13th May Y6 SATS Test week 

Thursday 23rd May Crowning Mary Celebration – children are asked to bring in 
fresh flowers 

Friday 24th May St Veronica’s Class assembly – parents welcome – enter at 
2:30 for a prompt start. We will not be able to accommodate late comers. 

Friday 24th May Break up for half term 

Monday 27/5-Friday 31/5 SCHOOL CLOSED – HALF TERM 

Monday 3rd June Y4 multiplication checks take place this week 

Monday 10th  June Y1 phonic screening assessment week (Y2 resits) 

Friday 14th June  St Francis’s Class assembly – parents welcome – enter at 2:30 
for a prompt start. We will not be able to accommodate late comers. 

Friday 21st June  St Joseph’s Class assembly – parents welcome – enter at 2:30 
for a prompt start. We will not be able to accommodate late comers. 

Monday 24th June  Sports Day:  YN 8:45; YR 9:45; KS1 11; KS2 1:30pm 
 

Thursday 27th June Reserve sports day 

Friday 28th June St Joseph’s Class assembly – parents welcome – enter at 2:30 
for a prompt start. We will not be able to accommodate late comers. 

Friday 28th June Summer Fete 3:20-5:30pm 

Monday 1st July Y6 transition (most secondary schools hold their transition 
events this week) 

Friday 5th July Class talent shows (all ages) 

Monday 8th July Transition week for pupils in Nursery to y5 

Wednesday 10th July Theatre Club production 6:45pm 

Wednesday 10th July End of year reports to parents 

Friday 12th July Whole school talent show 1:45pm 

Monday 15th July Garden Party for the Parishioners – served by Y6 

Wednesday 17th July Y6 leavers disco 5:45pm followed by parents’ bistro at 7:15pm 

Friday 19th July Break up for Summer– early finish 2:15pm; (Nursery 2:30pm) 
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Monday 22nd July SCHOOL CLOSED – INSET DAY 

Tuesday 23rd July  SCHOOL CLOSED – SUMMER HOLIDAY 

 

 

School Term dates: 

 

 
 

 

INSET DATES (School closure dates): PLEASE NOTE, MONDAY 3rd JUNE IS IN PLACE OF 
WEDNESDAY 3rd JULY WHICH WAS SHARED AT THE END OF LAST YEAR> THIS DATE IS NOW 
CANCELLED. THERE ARE 5 INSET DATES IN TOTAL, EACH YEAR. 
 
• Monday 4th September  
• Friday 27th October 
• Friday 9th February  
• Monday 3rd June (NOT Wednesday 3rd July) 
• Monday 22nd July 
 
As the last day of the year has been determined as an INSET day, the last day for pupils to be 
onsite will be Friday 19th July 2024.  
 
ALSO: 
EARLY CLOSURE DAY – Wednesday 4th October – school will close at 12:45pm. There will be NO 
AFTERNOON NURSERY AVAILABLE ON THIS DAY. (Please note – this was previously 1:15pm but 
timings have had to change). 
 


